CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

Response to Request for Information

ReferenceEIR 000274Date25 April 2019

Compulsory Purchase Order

Request:

We note that the CPO for 14 Lane Road, Wolverhampton was decided on 19 April 2018. Please could you provide the following details in relation to this CPO:

- 1. A copy of the Order;
- 2. A copy of the Inspector's Report;
- 3. A copy of the Secretary of State's Decision Letter;
- 4. The date the Order was made;
- 5. The date the order was submitted to NPCU;
- 6. The inquiry start date (if applicable);
- 7. The inquiry end date (if applicable); and
- 8. The inspector report date.

They also require the above details for the following properties:

We note that the CPO for 32 Cadle Road, Wolverhampton was decided on 22 May 2018.

We note that the CPO for 99 Millfields Road, Wolverhampton was decided on 12 June 2018.

We note that the CPO for 473 Birmingham New Road, Wolverhampton was decided on 26 June 2018.

We note that the CPO for 2 8~ A Half (2B) Clifford Street, Wolverhampton was decided on 13 September

2018.

Thank you for your request for information about the above, which we are dealing under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004 rather than Freedom of Information request.

In response to your request please find our response attached.